A WDN

© 00 N o O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

275

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
HOUSTON DIVISION

WESTERNGECO LLC, - 4:09-Cv-01827
HOUSTON, TEXAS
PLAINTIFF,
VS.

ION GEOPHYSICAL
CORPORATION, FUGRO GEOTEAM,
INC., ET AL,

DEFENDANTS . JuLy 24, 2012
............... 7:37 AM.

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL
BEFORE THE HONORABLE KEITH P. ELLISON
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPEARANCES:
FOR THE PLAINTIFF:

Lee K. Kaplan

SMYSER KAPLAN & VESELKA LLP
Bank of America Center

700 Louisiana, Suite 2300
Houston, Texas 77002

Gregg F. LoCascio

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

655 Fifteenth Street Northwest
Washington, DC 20005

Sarah Tsou

Timothy K. Gilman
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Citigroup Center

153 East 53rd Street

New York, New York 10022

Mavra Malone CSR RMR CRR

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

A WDN

© 00 N o O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES - CONTINUED

FOR THE DEFENDANT:

David L. Burgert

Susan Kopecky Hellinger
Jonathan M. Pierce

Jonna N. Stallings

Ray T. Torgerson

Eric D. Wade

PORTER & HEDGES LLP

Reliant Energy Plaza

1000 Main Street, 36th Floor
Houston, Texas 77002

FOR FUGRO GEOTEAM, INC.:

Gordon T. Arnold
Jason A. Saunders
ARNOLD KNOBLOCH LLP
4900 Woodway Drive
Suite 900

Houston, Texas 77056

James M. Thompson

Christine Raborn

Michael E. Streich

ROYSTON RAYZOR VICKERY & WILLIAMS LLP
Pennzoil Place

711 Louisiana Street, Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77002

Mavra Malone CSR RMR CRR

DOCKET

_ ARM

276

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

277

1 APPEARANCES - CONTINUED

A WDN

OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER:

Mayra Malone, CSR, RMR, CRR
U.S. Courthouse

515 Rusk, Room 8016
Houston, Texas 77002

Proceedings recorded by mechanical stenography. Transcript
produced by computer-aided transcription.

© 00 N o O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Mavra Malone CSR RMR CRR



https://www.docketalarm.com/

A WDN

© 00 N o O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

THOMAS SCOULIOS

Continued Direct Examination by THOMAS SCOULIOS

INDEX

Cross-Examination by Mr. Burgert

Cross-Examination by Mr. Thompson

DOCKET

_ ARM

Mavra Malone CSR

RMR

CRR

280
329
393

278

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

493

1 MR. LOCASCIO: We will. Under the Rule, he's
2|outside so if I may go outside and --
3 THE COURT: Yes. Please retrieve him or her.
4 THE WITNESS: Can I bring all this down?
12:56:46 5 THE COURT: Yes, you may take all that. Thank
6|you very much.
7 THE WITNESS: Thank you, Your Honor.
8 THE COURT: May this witness remain in the
9|courtroom, or is he still subject to the Rule.
12:56:53 10 MR. LOCASCIO: He may. He's the corporate

11|representative, so he will. Thank you, Your Honor.

12 THE COURT: Sir, if you could make your way up
13|this way.
14 MR. LOCASCIO: Thank you, Your Honor.

12:57:09 15 THE COURT: We're going to have you in the seat

16|nearest me right here.

17 Before you take your seat, sir, Mrs. Loewe
18|will administer the oath, if you would raise your right
19lhand, please.

12:57:20 20 CASE MANAGER: Do you solemnly swear that the
21|testimony you are about to give in the matter now before
22|the Court will be the truth, the whole truth and nothing
23|but the truth?

24 THE WITNESS: I do.

12:57:27 25 THE COURT: Try to make yourself comfortable in

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




