1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS			
2	HOUSTON DIVISION			
3				
4	II '	1:09-CV-01827 HOUSTON, TEXAS		
5	PLAINTIFF,	,		
6	vs.			
7	ION GEOPHYSICAL . CORPORATION, FUGRO GEOTEAM, .			
8	INC., ET AL,			
9		ΠΊΣΥ 24, 2012 7:37 A.M.		
10		7.57 A.M.		
11	TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL BEFORE THE HONORABLE KEITH P. ELLISOI			
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE			
13				
14	A P P E A R A N C E S:  FOR THE PLAINTIFF:  Lee K. Kaplan SMYSER KAPLAN & VESELKA LLP Bank of America Center 700 Louisiana, Suite 2300			
15				
16				
17				
18				
19	Houston, Texas 77002			
20	Gregg F. LoCascio KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP			
21	655 Fifteenth Street Northwest Washington, DC 20005			
22	Sarah Tsou Timothy K. Gilman KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Citigroup Center 153 East 53rd Street			
23				
24				
25	New York, New York 10022			



1	I
1	APPEARANCES - CONTINUED
2	
3	FOR THE DEFENDANT:
4	David L. Burgert
5	Susan Kopecky Hellinger Jonathan M. Pierce
6	Jonna N. Stallings Ray T. Torgerson
7	Eric D. Wade PORTER & HEDGES LLP
8	Reliant Energy Plaza 1000 Main Street, 36th Floor
9	Houston, Texas 77002
10	FOR FUGRO GEOTEAM, INC.:
11	Gordon T. Arnold
12	Jason A. Saunders ARNOLD KNOBLOCH LLP
13	4900 Woodway Drive Suite 900
14	Houston, Texas 77056  James M. Thompson
15	Christine Raborn Michael E. Streich
16	ROYSTON RAYZOR VICKERY & WILLIAMS LLP Pennzoil Place
17	711 Louisiana Street, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77002
18	Houseoff, Texas 77002
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	



	277
1	APPEARANCES - CONTINUED
2	
3	
4	OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER:
5	Mayra Malone, CSR, RMR, CRR U.S. Courthouse
6	515 Rusk, Room 8016 Houston, Texas 77002
7	Proceedings recorded by mechanical stenography. Transcript
8	produced by computer-aided transcription.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	l



		278
1	INDEX	
2	110121	
3	THOMAS SCOULIOS	
4	Continued Direct Examination by THOMAS SCOULIOS	280
5	Cross-Examination by Mr. Burgert	329
6	Cross-Examination by Mr. Thompson	393
7	1	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		



```
MR. LOCASCIO: We will. Under the Rule, he's
        1
          outside so if I may go outside and --
         3
                       THE COURT: Yes. Please retrieve him or her.
                       THE WITNESS: Can I bring all this down?
        5
                       THE COURT: Yes, you may take all that.
                                                                Thank
12:56:46
          you very much.
                       THE WITNESS: Thank you, Your Honor.
        8
                       THE COURT: May this witness remain in the
          courtroom, or is he still subject to the Rule.
       10
                       MR. LOCASCIO: He may. He's the corporate
12:56:53
       11 representative, so he will. Thank you, Your Honor.
       12
                       THE COURT: Sir, if you could make your way up
       13 this way.
       14
                      MR. LOCASCIO: Thank you, Your Honor.
       15
                       THE COURT: We're going to have you in the seat
12:57:09
       16 nearest me right here.
       17
                            Before you take your seat, sir, Mrs. Loewe
       18 will administer the oath, if you would raise your right
       19 hand, please.
       20
                       CASE MANAGER: Do you solemnly swear that the
12:57:20
       21 testimony you are about to give in the matter now before
       22 the Court will be the truth, the whole truth and nothing
       23 but the truth?
       24
                       THE WITNESS: I do.
       25
                       THE COURT: Try to make yourself comfortable in
12:57:27
```



# DOCKET

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

### **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

